

NDPS – 51/2024 (J)

Order no . 38  
dtd, 10.12.2024

Accused Bijoy chhetri is produced from J/C.

Another accused Ganesh Darjee is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Swadip Das, is present and representing the accused Ganesh Darjee.

Ld. Special panel PP, Mr Samir Kr Dutta is present.

Petition dtd. 29.11.2024 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate, Mr. Swadip Das in part.

Received Misc. Case No. 285/24 from the Court of Ld. CJM, Alipurduar, vide Letter No. 896/CJM dtd. 06.12.2024.

Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **16.12.2024** for production, appearance and further hearing of petition dtd. 29.11.2024.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)  
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)  
Alipurduar