

NDPS – 51/2024 (J)

Order no . 41  
dtd, 16.01.2025

Accused Bijoy chhetri is produced from J/C.

Another accused Ganesh Darjee is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Swadip Das, is present and representing the accused Ganesh Darjee.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Swadip Das for the accused Ganesh darjee files a petition and prays for confirming the interim bail.

Ld. Special panel PP, Mr Samir Kr Dutta is present.

Interim extended till next date.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **30.01.2025** for production & appearance and order.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)  
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)  
Alipurduar