

NDPS – 51/2024 (J)

Order no . 45
dtd, 30.01.2025

The record is received back from Ld Additional District and sessions Judge , 2nd court, Alipurduar.

Accused Bijoy Chhetri is produced from the J/C.

Another accused Ganesh Darjee is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Swadip Das, is present and representing the accused Ganesh Darjee.

Ld. Special panel PP, Mr Samir Kr Dutta is present.

Perused the case record, considred.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **30.04.2025** for production of accused Bijoy Chhetri, appearance of accused Ganesh Darjee and consideration of charge.

D/C by me ,

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Alipurduar